Total set medium speed Riders: 17,362 Km/h

26/01/2019(Santa Eulalia)
CEI * (82,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Asociacao Humanitaria

Riders: 28

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362Noh@ualified: 5

(17,86 %)

Pres. Ground Jury : Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) “
FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR) “

Chief Stward : Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) m

Minimum Speed: 12,000

FEI Tech. Delega.: Carla Pereira 3* (POR) m
FEI Vet. Delega.: Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR) [Ell}

Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 118 Tana Terberova Lepanto De GuadarranqQ3: 34:43%)  00:06:18 22,914
2 116 Sofia Garcia Bongoll Lisha D'Arsol 03: 34:58(3) 00:02:52 22,887
3 110 Hugo Muacho Fado 04:04:00®)  00:09:25 20,164
4 127 Andre Caeiro Diva S. Miguel 04:04:10®) 00:08:04 20,150
5 108 Lourengo Moura Teixeira Ar Exihab Das Vergens 04:19:10® 00:05:33 18,984
6 124 Rui Pereira Altesse Des Sablons 04:38:27C) 00:05:01 17,669
7 125 Margarida Oliveira Soares Eclipse Da Camoeira 04:38:28) 00:04:28 17,668
8 128 Beatriz Martins Correia Flicka 04:39:14C) 00:05:40 17,620
9 111 Jose Gongalves Silva Pompoulig Al Loar 04:41:01¢) 00:06:08 17,508

10 119 Joel Marescassier Maleb 04:41:03®)  00:05:33 17,506
11 104 RuilLanternas Sintra IL3 04:44:280C) 00:02: 14 17,296
12 102 Ana Maria Barradas Haia De S. Pedro 04:48:05C) 00:03:07 17,078
13 106 Ana Barbas Fuico 05:02:02®)  00:02:56 16,290
14 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho I-DA-E 05:02:04(3) 00:02:53 16,288
15 109 Cristina Lobera Sales Hot Star PL 05: 13:02(3) 00:04:38 15,717
16 126 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:13:32)  00:15:39 15,692
17 115 Fawzy Alooda Siena IL3 05:14:02) 00:04:08 15,667
18 120 Lea Vogler Alika Larzac 05:15:01 ) 00:04:40 15,618
19 113 Javier Gragera Rodriguez Quilate MC 38.11 05:15:02) 00:04:52 15,617

20 117 Mariana Gonzalez Penaranda  Attila De Vallois 05:15:03® 00:05:24 15,617

21 105 Miguel Braséo Guadalupe D'lIberica 05:25:16C) 00:03:03 15,126

22 123 Ademar Costa Helsinquia D'lberica 05:25:17C) 00:04:23 15,125

23 122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabral Mayo De La Galana 05:25:18C) 00:04:12 15,125

GA 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 03:30:234) 00:04:55

GA 121 Jose Pedro Filipe Florac D Iberica 04:04:02®) 00:07:48

GA 107 Jaime Magarreiro Fadista Do Reguengo 02:55:51) 00:13:03

GA 112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Encina 25 03:47:11@ 00:13:06

GA 114 Anton Cordoba Perez Meruan 04:04:16®  00:13:40
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Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h Date: 26/01 /2019

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas) /A

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h *
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEl*/82,000 10028731
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Kmih 101 F|I|pe Frelre Ramalho Ex
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)
Weight Kg.: Free [-DA- I:
PHASE I1”’PHASE II“PHASE 11l General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
AN, . A4, 1 118 Tana Terberova Lepanto De Guad 03:34:43(3) 23,607 22,914 00:06:18 01:27:21
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:02:14  14:01:50 | 5 145 Sofia Garcia Bongoll Lisha D'Arsol 03:34:58(3) 23197 22.887 00:02:52 01-27-06
Hour of Arrival 11:20:46 13:20:25 15:22:04 3 110 Hugo Muacho Fado 04:04:00(3) 20,973 20,164 00:09:25 00:58:04
: e, . . 4 127 Andre Caeiro Diva S. Miguel 04:04:10(3) 20,839 20,150 00:08:04 00:57:54
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:22:14  13:21:50  15:26:25 | 5 108 | oyrenco Moura Teixei  Exihab Das Verg  04:19:10(3) 19,399 18,984 00:05:33 00:42:54
Time Used 02:22:14  01:19:36  01:20:14 6 124 Rui Pereira Altesse Des Sab  04:38:27(3) 17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:23:37
' o aa. Ao 7 125 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:38:28(3) 17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:23:36
Time Used T. 02:22:14  03:41:50 050204 | 5 458 Beatriz Martins Corre Flicka 04:39:14(3) 17,985 17,620 00:05:40 00:22:50
Recovery 00:01:28  00:01:25  00:04:2¢ 9 111 Jose Gongalves Silva PompouligAlLo  04:41:01(3) 17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:21:03
.. .. 10 119 Joel Marescassier Maleb 04:41:03(3) 17,858 17,506 00:05:33 00:21:01
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:01:28  00:02:53 11 104 RuiLanternas Sintra IL3 04:44:28(3) 17,432 17,296 00:02:14 00:17:36
Pulsations: 60/ 56 64 / 56 60 /56 12 102 Ana Maria Barradas Haia De S. Pedr  04:48:05(3) 17,265 17,078 00:03:07 00:13:59
. AN AN 13 106 Ana Barbas Fuico 05:02:02(3) 16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:00:02
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho  I-DA-E 05:02:04(3) 16,445 16,288 00:02:53
Av.Speed Goal 16,197 16,883 16,452 | 15 109 Cristina Lobera Sales Hot Star PL 05:13:02(3) 15,953 15,717 00:04:38 00:10:58
16 126 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:13:32(3) 16,517 15,692 00:15:39 00:11:28
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,197 16,442 16,445 | 17 115 Fawzy Alooda Siena IL3 05:14:02(3) 15,876 15,667 00:04:08 00:11:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,03 16,228 16,288 | 18 120 Lea Vogler Alika Larzac 05:15:01(3) 15,853 15,618 00:04:40 00:12:57
Clas. Gral 15 15 14 19 113 Javier Gragera Rodrig Quilate MC 38.1 05:15:02(3) 15,862 15,617 00:04:52 00:12:58
i - 20 117 Mariana Gonzalez Pena Attila De Vallo 05:15:03(3) 15,889 15,617 00:05:24 00:12:59
21 105 Miguel Brasao Guadalupe D'lbe  05:25:16(3) 15,269 15,126 00:03:03 00:23:12
22 123 Ademar Costa Helsinquia D'l 05:25:17(3) 15,332 15,125 00:04:23 00:23:13
23 122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra Mayo De La Gala 05:25:18(3) 15,322 15,125 00:04:12 00:23:14
§ GA103 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 03:30:23(3) 23,386 00:04:55
GA121 Jose Pedro Filipe Florac D Iberic 04:04:02(3) 20,161 00:07:48
GA107 Jaime Magarreiro Fadista Do Regu  02:55:51(2) 20,472 00:13:03
GA112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De LaEnci  03:47:11(2) 15,846 00:13:06
GA114 Anton Cordoba Perez Meruan 04:04:16(2) 14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date:

W

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h 26/01/2019

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEIl * /82,000
10018085

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00

Number of dorsa

I: 28

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

102 Ana Maria Barradas Ex

Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Haia De S Pedro
PHASE I1”’PHASE II“PHASE 11l General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

AN . Ea. 1 118 Tana Terberova Lepanto De Guad 03:34:43(3) 23,607 22,914 00:06:18 01:13:22
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:02:57  13:58:53 | 5 145 Sofia Garcia Bongoll Lisha D'Arsol 03:34:58(3) 23197 22.887 00:02:52 01:13:07
Hour of Arrival 11:21:20 13:17:23 15:08:05 3 110 Hugo Muacho Fado 04:04:00(3) 20,973 20,164 00:09:25 00:44:05
: . . a4 4 127 Andre Caeiro Diva S. Miguel 04:04:10(3) 20,839 20,150 00:08:04 00:43:55
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:22:57  13:18:53 151112 | 5 108 | ourenco Moura Teixei  Exihab Das Verg  04:19:10(3) 19,399 18,984 00:05:33 00:28:55
Time Used 02:22:57 01:15:56  01:09:12 6 124 Rui Pereira Altesse Des Sab  04:38:27(3) 17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:09:38
) . o o 7 125 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:38:28(3) 17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:09:37
Time Used T. 02:22:57  03:38:53 044805 | 5 458 Beatriz Martins Corre ~ Flicka 04:39:14(3) 17.985 17.620 00:05:40 00:08:51
Recovery 00:01:37  00:01:30  ©0:03:67 9 111 Jose Gongalves Silva PompouligAlLo  04:41:01(3) 17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:07:04
o N 10 119 Joel Marescassier Maleb 04:41:03(3) 17,858 17,506 00:05:33 00:07:02
Cum. Recovery  00:01:37 00:03:07 11 104 RuiLanternas Sintra IL3 04:44:28(3) 17,432 17,296 00:02:14 00:03:37

Pulsations: 60 56 /52 64 /60 12 102 Ana Maria Barradas Haia De S. Pedr  04:48:05(3) 17,265 17,078 00:03:07
. AN AN 13 106 Ana Barbas Fuico 05:02:02(3) 16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:13:57
Time | rest 00:40:00  00-40:00 14 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho  I-DA-E 05:02:04(3) 16,445 16,288 00:02:53 00:13:59
Av.Speed Goal 16,132 17,734 19,075 | 15 109 Cristina Lobera Sales Hot Star PL 05:13:02(3) 15,953 15,717 00:04:38 00:24:57
16 126 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:13:32(3) 16,517 15,692 00:15:39 00:25:27
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,132 16,685 17,265 | 17 115 Fawzy Alooda Siena IL3 05:14:02(3) 15,876 15,667 00:04:08 00:25:57
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,95 16,447 17,078 | 18 120 Lea Vogler Alika Larzac 05:15:01(3) 15,853 15,618 00:04:40 00:26:56
Clas. Gral 16 13 12 19 113 Javier Gragera Rodrig Quilate MC 38.1 05:15:02(3) 15,862 15,617 00:04:52 00:26:57
i : - 20 117 Mariana Gonzalez Pena Attila De Vallo 05:15:03(3) 15,889 15,617 00:05:24 00:26:58
21 105 Miguel Brasao Guadalupe D'lbe  05:25:16(3) 15,269 15,126 00:03:03 00:37:11
22 123 Ademar Costa Helsinquia D'l 05:25:17(3) 15,332 15,125 00:04:23 00:37:12
23 122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra Mayo De La Gala 05:25:18(3) 15,322 15,125 00:04:12 00:37:13

1 GA103 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 03:30:23(3) 23,386 00:04:55

| GA121 Jose Pedro Filipe Florac D Iberic 04:04:02(3) 20,161 00:07:48

GA107 Jaime Magarreiro Fadista Do Regu  02:55:51(2) 20,472 00:13:03

GA112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De LaEnci  03:47:11(2) 15,846 00:13:06

GA114 Anton Cordoba Perez Meruan 04:04:16(2) 14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h Date: 26/01 /2019

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas) /A

CEIl * / 82,000

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:10:00 10115007

Number of dorsal: 28

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

103 Luis Miguel Barradas ea

Not Qualified: 5 (17,86,%)
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Fado S. Pedro
PHASE I1”’PHASE II“PHASE 11l General Classification

Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
AN . A 1 118 Tana Terberova Lepanto De Guad 03:34:43(3) 23,607 22,914 00:06:18
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:25:28  13:0453 | » 145 Sofia Garcia Bongoll Lisha D'Arsol 03-34:58(3) 23197 22.887 00:02:52
Hour of Arrival 10:42:42 12:22:44 13:50:23 3 110 Hugo Muacho Fado 04:04:00(3) 20,973 20,164 00:09:25
: B oA, oy 4 127 Andre Caeiro Diva S. Miguel 04:04:10(3) 20,839 20,150 00:08:04
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:45:28  12:24:53  14:06:41 | 5 4108 | orenco Moura Teixei  Exihab Das Verg  04:19:10(3) 19,399 18,984 00:05:33
Time Used 01:45:28  00:59:25  00:45:30 6 124 Rui Pereira Altesse Des Sab  04:38:27(3) 17,993 17,669 00:05:01
) . g . 7 125 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:38:28(3) 17,956 17,668 00:04:28
Time Used T. 01:45:28  02:44:53  03:30:23 | 5 458 Beatriz Martins Corre Flicka 04:39:14(3) 17,985 17,620 00:05:40
Recovery 00:02:46  00:02:09 00:16:18 9 111 Jose Gongalves Silva Pompoulig AlLo  04:41:01(3) 17,899 17,508 00:06:08
A5 AU 10 119 Joel Marescassier Maleb 04:41:03(3) 17,858 17,506 00:05:33
Cum. Recovery  00:02:46  00:04:55 11 104 RuiLanternas Sintra IL3 04:44:28(3) 17,432 17,296 00:02: 14
Pulsations: 52 64 60 /60 12 102 Ana Maria Barradas Haia De S. Pedr  04:48:05(3) 17,265 17,078 00:03:07
. AN AN 13 106 Ana Barbas Fuico 05:02:02(3) 16,449 16,290 00:02:56
Time | rest 00:40:00  00-40:00 14 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho  I-DA-E 05:02:04(3) 16,445 16,288 00:02:53
Av.Speed Goal 22,201 23,050 29,011 15 109 Cristina Lobera Sales Hot Star PL 05:13:02(3) 15,953 15,717 00:04:38
16 126 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:13:32(3) 16,517 15,692 00:15:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 22,201 22,505 23945 | 47 115 Fawzy Alooda Siena IL3 05:14:02(3) 15,876 15,667 00:04:08
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 21,618 21,834 23,386 | 18 120 Lea Vogler Alika Larzac 05:15:01(3) 15,853 15,618 00:04:40
Clas. Gral 2 2 19 113 Javier Gragera Rodrig Quilate MC 38.1 05:15:02(3) 15,862 15,617 00:04:52
' : ; 20 117 Mariana Gonzalez Pena Attila De Vallo 05:15:03(3) 15,889 15,617 00:05:24
i - 21 105 Miguel Brasao Guadalupe D'lbe  05:25:16(3) 15,269 15,126 00:03:03
' 22 123 Ademar Costa Helsinquia D'l 05:25:17(3) 15,332 15,125 00:04:23
23 122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra Mayo De La Gala 05:25:18(3) 15,322 15,125 00:04:12
GA103 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 03:30:23(3) 23,386 00:04:55
GA121 Jose Pedro Filipe Florac D Iberic 04:04:02(3) 20,161 00:07:48
GA107 Jaime Magarreiro Fadista Do Regu  02:55:51(2) 20,472 00:13:03
GA112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci  03:47:11(2) 15,846 00:13:06
GA114 Anton Cordoba Perez Meruan 04:04:16(2) 14,738 00:13:40

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders_17,362Km/h Date: 2/01/2019

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl * /82,000 Km
10064744

104 Rui Lanternas Ea

s . 106HU32
Sintra IL3

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

PHASE I1”’PHASE II“PHASE 11l General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

AN, A A4, 1 118 Tana Terberova Lepanto De Guad 03:34:43(3) 23,607 22,914 00:06:18 01:09:45
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:04:44 1401129 | » 145 Sofia Garcia Bongoll Lisha D'Arsol 03:34:58(3) 23197 22.887 00:02:52 01-09:30
Hour of Arrival 11:23:46 13:20:13 15:04:28 3 110 Hugo Muacho Fado 04:04:00(3) 20,973 20,164 00:09:25 00:40:28
: oA, . oy 4 127 Andre Caeiro Diva S. Miguel 04:04:10(3) 20,839 20,150 00:08:04 00:40:18
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:24:44  13:21:20  15:06:53 | 5 108 | oyrenco Moura Teixei  Exihab Das Verg  04:19:10(3) 19,399 18,984 00:05:33 00:25:18
Time Used 02:24:44  01:16:45  01:02:59 6 124 Rui Pereira Altesse Des Sab  04:38:27(3) 17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:06:01
) o aa. . 7 125 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:38:28(3) 17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:06:00
Time Used T. 02:24:44  03:41:29 044428 | 5 458 Beatriz Martins Corre Flicka 04:39:14(3) 17,985 17,620 00:05:40 00:05:14
Recovery 00:00:58  00:01:16  00:02:25 9 111 Jose Gongalves Silva PompouligAlLo  04:41:01(3) 17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:03:27
N .. 10 119 Joel Marescassier Maleb 04:41:03(3) 17,858 17,506 00:05:33 00:03:25

Cum. Recovery ~ 00:00:58  00:02:14 11 104 Rui Lanternas Sintra IL3 04:44:28(3) 17,432 17,296 00:02:14
Pulsations: 60/ 56 56 / 56 60 /56 12 102 Ana Maria Barradas Haia De S. Pedr  04:48:05(3) 17,265 17,078 00:03:07 00:03:37
. AN AN 13 106 Ana Barbas Fuico 05:02:02(3) 16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:17:34
Time | rest 00:40:00  00-40:00 14 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho  I-DA-E 05:02:04(3) 16,445 16,288 00:02:53 00:17:36
Av.Speed Goal 15,859 17,487 20,958 | 15 109 Cristina Lobera Sales Hot Star PL 05:13:02(3) 15,953 15,717 00:04:38 00:28:34
16 126 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:13:32(3) 16,517 15,692 00:15:39 00:29:04
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,859 16,420 17,4321 47 115 Fawzy Alooda Siena IL3 05:14:02(3) 15,876 15,667 00:04:08 00:29:34
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,753 16,254 17,296 | 18 120 Lea Vogler Alika Larzac 05:15:01(3) 15,853 15,618 00:04:40 00:30:33
Clas. Gral 18 14 11 19 113 Javier Gragera Rodrig Quilate MC 38.1 05:15:02(3) 15,862 15,617 00:04:52 00:30:34
' : 20 117 Mariana Gonzalez Pena Attila De Vallo 05:15:03(3) 15,889 15,617 00:05:24 00:30:35
21 105 Miguel Brasao Guadalupe D'lbe  05:25:16(3) 15,269 15,126 00:03:03 00:40:48
22 123 Ademar Costa Helsinquia D'l 05:25:17(3) 15,332 15,125 00:04:23 00:40:49
23 122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra Mayo De La Gala 05:25:18(3) 15,322 15,125 00:04:12 00:40:50

GA103 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 03:30:23(3) 23,386 00:04:55

GA121 Jose Pedro Filipe Florac D Iberic 04:04:02(3) 20,161 00:07:48

GA107 Jaime Magarreiro Fadista Do Regu  02:55:51(2) 20,472 00:13:03

GA112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De LaEnci  03:47:11(2) 15,846 00:13:06

GA114 Anton Cordoba Perez Meruan 04:04:16(2) 14,738 00:13:40

(*)

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28

XX RAIDE S

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

Guadalupe D’ Iberica

10147614

uel Brasao & |

NTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

105 Mig

Date: 26/01/2019

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

Kilometres 38,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00
Hour of Arrival 11:30:53
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:32:18
Time Used 02:32:18
Time Used T. 02:32:18
Recovery 00:01:25
Cum. Recovery 00:01:25
Pulsations: 44 /40

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 15,111

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,111
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,97

Clas. Gral. 24

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:12:18
13:39:26
13:41:04
01:28:46
04:01:04
00:01:38
00:03:03
48 /48
00:40:00

15,149

15,125

14,934

22,000
14:21:04
15:45:16
15:47:07
01:24:12
05:25:16

52 /52

15,677

15,269
15,126

[N

C Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
10 119
11 104
12 102
13 106
14 101
15 109
16 126
17 115
18 120
19 113
20 117
105
123
122
GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112

o

O©CoOoONOOADRWN -~

& GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Brasao
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02:56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

01:50:33
01:50:18
01:21:16
01:21:06
01:06:06
00:46:49
00:46:48
00:46:02
00:44:15
00:44:13
00:40:48
00:37:11
00:23:14
00:23:12
00:12:14
00:11:44
00:11:14
00:10:15
00:10:14
00:10:13

00:00:01
00:00:02




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:10:00

Number of dorsal: 28

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average

XX RAIDE S

i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

Date:

NTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl * / 82,000 Km

106 Ana Barbas E2

Fuico

10013970

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest

Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,199
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000 22,000
09:00:00  12:02:09
11:20:45  13:20:22
11:22:09  13:21:54
02:22:09  01:19:45
02:22:09  03:41:54
00:01:24  00:01:32
00:01:24  00:02:56
60 / 64 58 /60
00:40:00  00:40:00

16,199 16,876

16,441

16,039 16,224

14 16

22,000
14:01:54
15:22:02
15:25:59
01:20:08
05:02:02

60 /60

16,473

16,449
16,29

[N

Cc

o

O©CoOoONOOADRWN -~

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

4 GA103

| GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourenco Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02:56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

01:27:19
01:27:04
00:58:02
00:57:52
00:42:52
00:23:35
00:23:34
00:22:48
00:21:01
00:20:59
00:17:34
00:13:57

00:00:02
00:11:00
00:11:30
00:12:00
00:12:59
00:13:00
00:13:01
00:23:14
00:23:15
00:23:16

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsa

17:10:00
I: 28

XX RAIDE S

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

Not Qualified: 5
Weight Kg.: Free

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

10018086

107 Jaime Maqarrelro Ex

Fadista Do Reguengo

5KZ37

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gat
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed

Cum.Av. Speed
Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fase

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

(17,86 %)
ode El. (GA)
38,000 22,000
09:00:00 11:30:44
10:42:45 12:30:47
e. 10:50:44 12:35:51
01:50:44 01:05:07
01:50:44 02:55:51
00:07:59 00:05:04
00:07:59 00:13:03
64 64
00:40:00  00:40:00
22,190 21,982
Goal 22,190 22,113
Grl. 20,59 20,472
6

e
S acabou

[N

22,000

Cc

o

O©CoOoONOOADRWN -~

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02:56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:10:00

Number of dorsal: 28

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE S

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEI * /82,000
108 Lourenco Moura Telxelra Aragao E3

Exihab Das Vergens

10093539

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:03:42
11:06:06
02:06:06
02:06:06
00:02:24
00:02:24

00:40:00
18,432

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,432

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

18,081
8

22,000
11:46:06
12:53:13
12:56:22
01:10:16
03:16:22
00:03:09
00:05:33

00:40:00
19,667
18, 866
18,333

7

22,000
13:36:22
14:39:10
14:45:55
01:02:48
04:19:10

21,019
19,399
18,984

5

[N

Cc

o

oo~NOoOG D WN -~

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103

S _,_-,_, 4 GA121

GA107
GA112

GA114

General Classification

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Loureng¢o Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

23,607 22,914
23,197 22,887
20,973 20,164
20,839 20,150
19,399 18,984
17,993 17,669
17,956 17,668
17,985 17,620
17,899 17,508
17,858 17,506
17,432 17,296
17,265 17,078
16,449 16,290
16,445 16,288
15,953 15,717
16,517 15,692
15,876 15,667
15,853 15,618
15,862 15,617
15,889 15,617
15,269 15,126
15,332 15,125
15,322 15,125

23,386

20,161

20,472

15,846

14,738

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02: 56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

00:44:27
00:44:12
00:15:10
00:15:00

00:19:17
00:19:18
00:20:04
00:21:51
00:21:53
00:25:18
00:28:55
00:42:52
00:42:54
00:53:52
00:54:22
00:54:52
00:55:51
00:55:52
00:55:53
01:06:06
01:06:07
01:06:08




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average s;&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas) /AN

CEl */ 82,000 Km

XX RAIDE S

109 Cristina Lobera Sales ==

Hot Star PL"™""

10042764

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:31:14
11:33:53
02:33:53
02:33:53
00:02:39
00:02:39
56 / 56
00:40:00

15,076

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,076

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

14,816
28

(*) Numero de Fases completadas

22,000 22,000
12:13:53 14:20:38
13:38:39 15:33:02
13:40:38 15:38:02
01:26:45 01:12:24
04:00:38 05:13:02
00:01:59  00:05:00
00:04:38
56 /48 56 / 52
00:40:00

15,572 18,232

15,254 15,953

14,961 15,717

22 15

www.jaquima.es

[N

Cla

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourenco Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607 22,914 00:06:18 01:38:19
23,197 22,887 00:02:52 01:38:04
20,973 20,164 00:09:25 01:09:02
20,839 20,150 00:08:04 01:08:52
19,399 18,984 00:05:33 00:53:52
17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:34:35
17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:34:34
17,985 17,620 00:05:40 00:33:48
17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:32:01
17,858 17,506 00:05:33 00:31:59
17,432 17,296 00:02:14 00:28:34
17,265 17,078 00:03:07 00:24:57
16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:11:00
16,445 16,288 00:02:53 00:10:58
15,953 15,717 00:04:38
16,517 15,692 00:15:39 00:00:30
15,876 15,667 00:04:08 00:01:00
15,853 15,618 00:04:40 00:01:59
15,862 15,617 00:04:52 00:02:00
15,889 15,617 00:05:24 00:02:01
15,269 15,126 00:03:03 00:12:14
15,332 15,125 00:04:23 00:12:15
15,322 15,125 00:04:12 00:12:16

23,386 00:04:55

20,161 00:07:48

20,472 00:13:03

15,846 00:13:06

14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28

Average s;&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas) /AN

CEl */ 82,000 Km

XX RAIDE S

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

10187358

110 Hugo Muacho Ex
Fado

Date: 26/01/2019

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

Kilometres 38,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00
Hour of Arrival 10:42:56
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:45:41
Time Used 01:45:41
Time Used T. 01:45:41
Recovery 00:02:45
Cum. Recovery 00:02:45
Pulsations: 64 /64

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 22,150

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 22,150
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 21,574
Clas. Gral. 3

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000 22,000
11:25:41 13:09:30
12:22:50 14:24:00
12:29:30 14:39:52
01:03:49  01:14:30
02:49:30 04:04:00
00:06:40  00:15:52
00:09:25
60 / 56 60 /64
00:40:00

23,097 17,718

22,488 20,973

21,239 20,164

4 3

www.jaquima.es

[N

Cc

o

O©CoONOOADRWN -~

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourenco Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607 22,914 00:06:18 00:29:17
23,197 22,887 00:02:52 00:29:02
20,973 20,164 00:09:25
20,839 20,150 00:08:04 00:00:10
19,399 18,984 00:05:33 00:15:10
17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:34:27
17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:34:28
17,985 17,620 00:05:40 00:35:14
17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:37:01
17,858 17,506 00:05:33 00:37:03
17,432 17,296 00:02:14 00:40:28
17,265 17,078 00:03:07 00:44:05
16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:58:02
16,445 16,288 00:02:53 00:58:04
15,953 15,717 00:04:38 01:09:02
16,517 15,692 00:15:39 01:09:32
15,876 15,667 00:04:08 01:10:02
15,853 15,618 00:04:40 01:11:01
15,862 15,617 00:04:52 01:11:02
15,889 15,617 00:05:24 01:11:03
15,269 15,126 00:03:03 01:21:16
15,332 15,125 00:04:23 01:21:17
15,322 15,125 00:04:12 01:21:18

23,386 00:04:55

20,161 00:07:48

20,472 00:13:03

15,846 00:13:06

14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsa

17:10:00
I: 28

XX RAIDE S

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

Not Qualified: 5
Weight Kg.: Free

(17,86 %)

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

10111993

111 Jose Goncalves Silva £
Pompoulig Al Loar'

Date:

NTA EULALIA st Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed
Cum.Av. Speed
Clas. Gral.

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:12:37
11:15:18
02:15:18
02:15:18
00:02:41
00:02:41

00:40:00

17,192

Goal 17,192

16,851
11

Grl.

22,000
11:55:18
13:08:52
13:12:19
01:17:01
03:32:19
00:03:27
00:06:08

00:40:00
17,943
17,460
16,956

11

22,000
13:52:19
15:01:01
15:07:33
01:08:42
04:41:01

19,214
17,899
17,508

[N

C Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
10 119
11 104
12 102
13 106
14 101
15 109
16 126
17 115
18 120
19 113
20 117
105
123
122
GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

o

©CoONOOPRWN-=-

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourenco Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04 44: 28(3

)
)
05 02 02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02: 56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

01:06:18
01:06:03
00:37:01
00: 36:51
00:21:51
00:02:34
00:02:33
00:01:47

00:00:02
00:03:27
00:07:04
00:21:01
00:21:03
00:32:01
00:32:31
00:33:01
00:34:00
00:34:01
00:34:02
00:44:15
00:44:16
00:44:17




W

Pulsations: 64

Average s;&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

XX RAIDE S

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 28

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

17:10:00

NTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Ex

Alma De La Encina 25"

10161472

Date: 26/01/2019

Weight Kg- Free - iode El. (GA)
PHASE I”PHASE I1“PHASE III
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00 12:04:37
Hour of Arrival 11:21:21 13:17:21
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:24:37 13:27:11
Time Used 02:24:37  01:22:34
Time Used T. 02:24:37  03:47:11
Recovery 00:03:16 00:09:50
Cum. Recovery 00:03:16 00:13:06
Pulsations: 52 /52 64 /64
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,130 18,148
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,130 16,816
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,766 15,846
Clas. Gral. 17

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

[N

Cla

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourenco Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Brasao
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607 22,914 00:06:18
23,197 22,887 00:02:52
20,973 20,164 00:09:25
20,839 20,150 00:08:04
19,399 18,984 00:05:33
17,993 17,669 00:05:01
17,956 17,668 00:04:28
17,985 17,620 00:05:40
17,899 17,508 00:06:08
17,858 17,506 00:05:33
17,432 17,296 00:02:14
17,265 17,078 00:03:07
16,449 16,290 00:02:56
16,445 16,288 00:02:53
15,953 15,717 00:04:38
16,517 15,692 00:15:39
15,876 15,667 00:04:08
15,853 15,618 00:04:40
15,862 15,617 00:04:52
15,889 15,617 00:05:24
15,269 15,126 00:03:03
15,332 15,125 00:04:23
15,322 15,125 00:04:12

23,386 00:04:55

20,161 00:07:48

20,472 00:13:03

15,846 00:13:06

14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:10:00

Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE S

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

10020279

113 Javier Gragera Rodrlguez =
Quilate MC 38.11

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:26:55
11:29:34
02:29:34
02:29:34
00:02:39
00:02:39
60 /60
00:40:00

15,519

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,519
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

15,244
22

e pa % e e R
(*) Numero de Fases completadas

22,000
12:09:34
13:34:19
13:36:32
01:26:58
03:56:32
00:02:13
00:04:52
56 /60
00:40:00

15,575

15,540

15,22
18

22,000
14:16:32
15:35:02
15:39:28
01:18:30
05:15:02

60 /60

16,815

15,862
15,617

[N

Cc

o

O©CoOoONOOADRWN -~

23

Dor

118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112

| GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02:56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

01:40:19
01:40:04
01:11:02
01:10:52
00:55:52
00:36:35
00:36:34
00:35:48
00:34:01
00:33:59
00:30:34
00:26:57
00:13:00
00:12:58
00:02:00
00:01:30
00:01:00
00:00:01

00: 00: 01
00:10:14
00:10:15
00:10:16




W

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h Date: 201019

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas) g~

CEIl * /82,000 Km 10083127
114 Anton CorquQa Perez =

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86,%)

Weight Kg.: Free Ode E| (GA) Meruan
PHASE 1”PHASE II”PHASE 11" General Classification

Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
AN 4. 1 118 Tana Terberova Lepanto De Guad 03:34:43(3) 23,607 22,914 00:06:18
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:13:07 2 116 Sofia Garcia Bongoll Lisha D'Arsol 03-34:58(3) 23197 22.887 00:02:52
Hour of Arrival 11:25:03 13:38:40 3 110 Hugo Muacho Fado 04:04:00(3) 20,973 20,164 00:09:25
: oo aA. 4 127 Andre Caeiro Diva S. Miguel 04:04:10(3) 20,839 20,150 00:08:04
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:33:07  13:44:16 5 108 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Exihab Das Verg ~ 04:19:10(3) 19,399 18,984 00:05:33
Time Used 02:33:07  01:31:09 6 124 Rui Pereira Altesse Des Sab  04:38:27(3) 17,993 17,669 00:05:01
) o A 7 125 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:38:28(3) 17,956 17,668 00:04:28
Time Used T. 02:33:07  04:04:16 8 128 Beatriz Martins Corre Flicka 04:39:14(3) 17,985 17,620 00:05:40
Recovery 00:08:04 00:05:36 9 111 Jose Gongalves Silva Pompoulig Al Lo 04:41:01(3) 17,899 17,508 00:06:08
.na. 42 10 119 Joel Marescassier Maleb 04:41:03(3) 17,858 17,506 00:05:33
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:08:04  00:13:40 11 104 RuiLanternas Sintra IL3 04:44:28(3) 17,432 17,296 00:02: 14
Pulsations: 60 64 /60 12 102 Ana Maria Barradas Haia De S. Pedr  04:48:05(3) 17,265 17,078 00:03:07
. N AN 13 106 Ana Barbas Fuico 05:02:02(3) 16,449 16,290 00:02:56
Time | rest 00:40:00 00-40:00 14 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho  I-DA-E 05:02:04(3) 16,445 16,288 00:02:53
Av.Speed Goal 15,719 15,430 15 109 Cristina Lobera Sales Hot Star PL 05:13:02(3) 15,953 15,717 00:04:38
16 126 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:13:32(3) 16,517 15,692 00:15:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,719 15,611 17 115 Fawzy Alooda Siena IL3 05:14:02(3) 15,876 15,667 00:04:08
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,891 14,738 18 120 Lea Vogler Alika Larzac 05:15:01(3) 15,853 15,618 00:04:40
Clas. Gral 27 19 113 Javier Gragera Rodrig Quilate MC 38.1 05:15:02(3) 15,862 15,617 00:04:52
: : 20 117 Mariana Gonzalez Pena Attila De Vallo 05:15:03(3) 15,889 15,617 00:05:24
21 105 Miguel Brasao Guadalupe D'lbe  05:25:16(3) 15,269 15,126 00:03:03
22 123 Ademar Costa Helsinquia D'l 05:25:17(3) 15,332 15,125 00:04:23
23 122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra Mayo De La Gala 05:25:18(3) 15,322 15,125 00:04:12
® GA103 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 03:30:23(3) 23,386 00:04:55
GA121 Jose Pedro Filipe Florac D Iberic 04:04:02(3) 20,161 00:07:48
GA107 Jaime Magarreiro Fadista Do Regu  02:55:51(2) 20,472 00:13:03
GA112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De LaEnci  03:47:11(2) 15,846 00:13:06
GA114 Anton Cordoba Perez Meruan 04:04:16(2) 14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Averaée speed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h Date: 26/ 01/2019

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas) /A

CEIl * /82,000
10183431

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

115 Fawzy Alooda =

Weight Kg.: Free Siena |L3
PHASE I1”’PHASE II“PHASE 11l General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

AN, MO A 1 118 Tana Terberova Lepanto De Guad 03:34:43(3) 23,607 22,914 00:06:18 01:39:19
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:09:16  14:16:18 | » 145 Sofia Garcia Bongoll Lisha D'Arsol 03:34:58(3) 23197 22.887 00:02:52 01:39:04
Hour of Arrival 11:27:05 13:34:21 15:34:02 3 110 Hugo Muacho Fado 04:04:00(3) 20,973 20,164 00:09:25 01:10:02
: nq. op. AN 4 127 Andre Caeiro Diva S. Miguel 04:04:10(3) 20,839 20,150 00:08:04 01:09:52
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:20:16  13:36:18  15:40:22 | 5 4108 | oyrenco Moura Teixei  Exihab Das Verg  04:19:10(3) 19,399 18,984 00:05:33 00:54:52
Time Used 02:29:16  01:27:.02  01:17:44 6 124 Rui Pereira Altesse Des Sab  04:38:27(3) 17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:35:35
) . A . 7 125 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:38:28(3) 17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:35:34
Time Used T. 02:29:16  03:96:18 051402 | 5 458 Beatriz Martins Corre Flicka 04:39:14(3) 17,985 17,620 00:05:40 00:34:48
Recovery 00:02: 11 00:01:57  00:06:20 9 111 Jose Gongalves Silva Pompoulig Al Lo 04:41:01(3) 17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:33:01
.. .- 10 119 Joel Marescassier Maleb 04:41:03(3) 17,858 17,506 00:05:33 00:32:59
Cum. Recovery  00:02:11  00:04:08 11 104 RuiLanternas Sintra IL3 04:44:28(3) 17,432 17,296 00:02:14 00:29:34
Pulsations: 54 60/64 60 /60 12 102 Ana Maria Barradas Haia De S. Pedr  04:48:05(3) 17,265 17,078 00:03:07 00:25:57
. AN AN 13 106 Ana Barbas Fuico 05:02:02(3) 16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:12:00
Time | rest 00:40:00  00-40:00 14 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho  I-DA-E 05:02:04(3) 16,445 16,288 00:02:53 00:11:58
Av.Speed Goal 15,501 15,514 16,981 15 109 Cristina Lobera Sales Hot Star PL 05:13:02(3) 15,953 15,717 00:04:38 00:01:00
16 126 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:13:32(3) 16,517 15,692 00:15:39 00:00:30

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,501 15,506 15876 | 47 145 Fawzy Alooda Siena IL3 05:14:02(3) 15,876 15,667 00:04:08
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,275 15,235 15,667 | 18 120 Lea Vogler Alika Larzac 05:15:01(3) 15,853 15,618 00:04:40 00:00:59
Clas. Gral 20 17 17 19 113 Javier Gragera Rodrig Quilate MC 38.1 05:15:02(3) 15,862 15,617 00:04:52 00:01:00
i i 20 117 Mariana Gonzalez Pena Attila De Vallo 05:15:03(3) 15,889 15,617 00:05:24 00:01:01
21 105 Miguel Brasao Guadalupe D'lbe  05:25:16(3) 15,269 15,126 00:03:03 00:11:14
22 123 Ademar Costa Helsinquia D'l 05:25:17(3) 15,332 15,125 00:04:23 00:11:15
23 122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra Mayo De La Gala 05:25:18(3) 15,322 15,125 00:04:12 00:11:16

GA103 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 03:30:23(3) 23,386 00:04:55

GA121 Jose Pedro Filipe Florac D Iberic 04:04:02(3) 20,161 00:07:48

GA107 Jaime Magarreiro Fadista Do Regu  02:55:51(2) 20,472 00:13:03

GA112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De LaEnci  03:47:11(2) 15,846 00:13:06

GA114 Anton Cordoba Perez Meruan 04:04:16(2) 14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

XX RAIDE S

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsa

17:10:00
I: 28

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

Not Qualified: 5
Weight Kg.: Free

(17,86 %)

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

10028363

116 Sofia Garcia Bongoll

Lisha D'Arsol’

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gat
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed

Cum.Av. Speed
Clas. Gral.

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000 22,000
09:00:00 11:24:00
10:42:47 12:22:47

e. 10:44:00 12:24:26
01:44:00  01:00:26
01:44:00 02:44:26
00:01:13  00:01:39
00:01:13  00:02:52

60 /60 56 /60
00:40:00  00:40:00
22,183 22,455
Goal 22,183 22,282
Grl. 21,923 21,893
1 1

22,000
13:04:26
13:54:58
14:19:57
00:50: 32
03:34:58

64 /60

26,121

23,197
22,887

[N

Cc

o

O©oo~NOOOAPRWN -~

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

. GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02: 56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

00:00:15

00:29:02
00:29:12
00:44:12
01:03:29
01:03:30
01:04:16
01:06:03
01:06:05
01:09:30
01:13:07
01:27:04
01:27:06
01:38:04
01:38:34
01:39:04
01:40:03
01:40:04
01:40:05
01:50:18
01:50:19
01:50:20




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:10:00

Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE S

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

117 Mariana Gonzalez Penaranda -

Attila De Vallois

NTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

10082535

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:26:59
11:30:11
02:30:11
02:30:11
00:03:12
00:03:12

54
00:40:00
15,512

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,512
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

15,181
23

22,000
12:10: 11
13:34:20
13:36:32
01:26:21
03:56:32
00:02:12
00:05:24

56
00:40:00
15,686
15,575
15,22
18

22,000
14:16:32
15:35:03
15:39:08
01:18:31
05:15:03

[N

C Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
10 119
11 104
12 102
13 106
14 101
15 109
16 126
17 115
18 120
19 113
20 117
21 105
22 123

o

O©CoOoONOOADRWN -~

5 23 122
| GA103

GA121

| GA107

GA112
GA114

General Classification

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3
04:44:28(3
04:48:05(3
05:02:02(3
05:02:04(3
05:13:02(3
05:13:32(3
05:14:02(3
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

— N S N S~

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02:56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

01:40:20
01:40:05
01:11:03
01:10:53
00:55:53
00: 36: 36
00:36:35
00:35:49
00:34:02
00:34:00
00:30:35
00:26:58
00:13:01
00:12:59
00:02:01
00:01:31
00:01:01
00:00:02
00:00:01

00:10:13
00:10:14
00:10:15




W

Pulsations: 64

XX RAIDE S

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:10:00

Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

118 Tana Terberova
Lepanto De (:uadarranque

10095535

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest

Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 21,979
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000 22,000
09:00:00  11:26:36
10:43:44  12:26:18
10:46:36  12:29:44
01:46:36  01:03:08
01:46:36  02:49:44
00:02:52  00:03:26
00:02:52  00:06:18
60 /60 64 /60
00:40:00  00:40:00

21,979 22,111

22,027

21,388 21,21

5 5

22,000
13:09:44
13:54:43
14:22:05
00:44:59
03:34:43

64 / 64

29,344

23,607
22,914

[N

2]
o

O©CONOOAPDRWN=

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103

! GA121

GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02: 56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

00:00:15
00:29:17
00:29:27
00:44:27
01:03:44
01:03:45
01:04:31
01:06:18
01:06:20
01:09:45
01:13:22
01:27:19
01:27:21
01:38:19
01:38:49
01:39:19
01:40:18
01:40:19
01:40:20
01:50:33
01:50:34
01:50:35




W

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h Date: 201 019

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h *
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEl*/82,000 10014399
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h 11 9 JOE' MarescaSSIGr i
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Mal b
PHASE I1”’PHASE II“PHASE 11l General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
AN, EE. B 1 118 Tana Terberova Lepanto De Guad 03:34:43(3) 23,607 22,914 00:06:18 01:06:20
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:55:15  13:5222 | 5 145 Sofia Garcia Bongoll Lisha D'Arsol 03-34:58(3) 23197 22.887 00:02:52 01:06.05
Hour of Arrival 11:12:46 13:09:18 15:01:03 3 110 Hugo Muacho Fado 04:04:00(3) 20,973 20,164 00:09:25 00:37:03
: A 4o, . 4 127 Andre Caeiro Diva S. Miguel 04:04:10(3) 20,839 20,150 00:08:04 00:36:53
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:15:15  13:12:22  15:07:52 | 5 4108 | oyrenco Moura Teixei  Exihab Das Verg  04:19:10(3) 19,399 18,984 00:05:33 00:21:53
Time Used 02:15:15  01:17:07  01:08:41 6 124 Rui Pereira Altesse Des Sab  04:38:27(3) 17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:02:36
' . an. A, 7 125 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:38:28(3) 17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:02:35
Time Used T. 02:15:15  03:32:22  0441:03 | 5 198 Beatriz Martins Corre ~ Flicka 04:39:14(3) 17,985 17,620 00:05:40 00:01:49
Recovery 00:02:29  00:03:04  00:06:49 9 111 Jose Gongalves Silva Pompoulig Al Lo 04:41:01(3) 17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:00:02
.- .NE- 10 119 Joel Marescassier Maleb 04:41:03(3) 17,858 17,506 00:05:33
Cum. Recovery  00:02:29  00:05:33 11 104 RuiLanternas Sintra IL3 04:44:28(3) 17,432 17,296 00:02:14 00:03:25
Pulsations: 60 56 56 / 56 12 102 Ana Maria Barradas Haia De S. Pedr 04:48:05(3) 17,265 17,078 00:03:07 00:07:02
' . . 13 106 Ana Barbas Fuico 05:02:02(3) 16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:20:59
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho ~ I-DA-E 05:02:04(3) 16,445 16,288 00:02:53 00:21:01
Av.Speed Goal 17,173 17,826 19,219 | 15 109 Cristina Lobera Sales Hot Star PL 05:13:02(3) 15,953 15,717 00:04:38 00:31:59
16 126 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:13:32(3) 16,517 15,692 00:15:39 00:32:29
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,173 17,407 17,858 | 17 115 Fawzy Alooda Siena IL3 05:14:02(3) 15,876 15,667 00:04:08 00:32:59
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,858 16,952 17,506 | 18 120 Lea Vogler Alika Larzac 05:15:01(3) 15,853 15,618 00:04:40 00:33:58
Clas. Gral 10 12 10 19 113 Javier Gragera Rodrig Quilate MC 38.1 05:15:02(3) 15,862 15,617 00:04:52 00:33:59
' : 20 117 Mariana Gonzalez Pena Attila De Vallo 05:15:03(3) 15,889 15,617 00:05:24 00:34:00
21 105 Miguel Brasao Guadalupe D'lbe  05:25:16(3) 15,269 15,126 00:03:03 00:44:13
22 123 Ademar Costa Helsinquia D'l 05:25:17(3) 15,332 15,125 00:04:23 00:44:14
4 23 122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra Mayo De La Gala 05:25:18(3) 15,322 15,125 00:04:12 00:44:15
GA103 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 03:30:23(3) 23,386 00:04:55
GA121 Jose Pedro Filipe Florac D Iberic 04:04:02(3) 20,161 00:07:48
| GA107 Jaime Magarreiro Fadista Do Regu  02:55:51(2) 20,472 00:13:03
GA112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De LaEnci  03:47:11(2) 15,846 00:13:06
GA114 Anton Cordoba Perez Meruan 04:04:16(2) 14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average s;&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas) /AN

CEl */ 82,000 Km

XX RAIDE S

120 Lea Vogleri i

10014410

Alika Larzac

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:27:04
11:29:30
02:29:30
02:29:30
00:02:26
00:02:26

60
00:40:00
15,503

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,503

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*)

15,251
21

22,000 22,000
12:09:30 14:16:32
13:34:18 15:35:01
13:36:32 15:39:59
01:27:02  01:18:29
03:56:32 05:15:01
00:02:14  00:04:58
00:04:40
56 /52 60 /60
00:40:00

15,566 16,819

15,526 15,853

15,22 15,618
18 18

www.jaquima.es

[N

Cla

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourenco Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Brasao
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607 22,914 00:06:18 01:40:18
23,197 22,887 00:02:52 01:40:03
20,973 20,164 00:09:25 01:11:01
20,839 20,150 00:08:04 01:10:51
19,399 18,984 00:05:33 00:55:51
17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:36:34
17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:36:33
17,985 17,620 00:05:40 00:35:47
17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:34:00
17,858 17,506 00:05:33 00:33:58
17,432 17,296 00:02:14 00:30:33
17,265 17,078 00:03:07 00:26:56
16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:12:59
16,445 16,288 00:02:53 00:12:57
15,953 15,717 00:04:38 00:01:59
16,517 15,692 00:15:39 00:01:29
15,876 15,667 00:04:08 00:00:59
15,853 15,618 00:04:40
15,862 15,617 00:04:52 00:00:01
15,889 15,617 00:05:24 00:00:02
15,269 15,126 00:03:03 00:10:15
15,332 15,125 00:04:23 00:10:16
15,322 15,125 00:04:12 00:10:17

23,386 00:04:55

20,161 00:07:48

20,472 00:13:03

15,846 00:13:06

14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Average s;&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

XX RAIDE S

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 28

17:10:00

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

NTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

10018079

121 Jose Pedro Filipe EX

Florac D Iberica’

Date: 26/01/2019

Weight Kg- Free - iode El. (GA)
PHASE I”PHASE I1“PHASE III

Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00 11:25:50  13:06:47
Hour of Arrival 10:42:07 12:22:42 14:24:02
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:45:50 12:26:47 14:50:05
Time Used 01:45:50 01:00:57  01:17:15
Time Used T. 01:45:50  02:46:47  04:04:02
Recovery 00:03:43 00:04:05  00:26:03
Cum. Recovery 00:03:43 00:07:48
Pulsations: 60 64 /60 64 /60
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 22,327 23,212 17,087
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 22,327 22,644 20,827
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 21,543 21,585 20,161
Clas. Gral. 4 3

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

[N

Cla

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourenco Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D lberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607 22,914 00:06:18
23,197 22,887 00:02:52
20,973 20,164 00:09:25
20,839 20,150 00:08:04
19,399 18,984 00:05:33
17,993 17,669 00:05:01
17,956 17,668 00:04:28
17,985 17,620 00:05:40
17,899 17,508 00:06:08
17,858 17,506 00:05:33
17,432 17,296 00:02:14
17,265 17,078 00:03:07
16,449 16,290 00:02:56
16,445 16,288 00:02:53
15,953 15,717 00:04:38
16,517 15,692 00:15:39
15,876 15,667 00:04:08
15,853 15,618 00:04:40
15,862 15,617 00:04:52
15,889 15,617 00:05:24
15,269 15,126 00:03:03
15,332 15,125 00:04:23
15,322 15,125 00:04:12

23,386 00:04:55

20,161 00:07:48

20,472 00:13:03

15,846 00:13:06

14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsa

17:10:00
I: 28

XX RAIDE S

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h

Not Qualified: 5
Weight Kg.: Free

(17,86 %)

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

10187152

122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabral E2
Mayo De La Galana '

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gat
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed
Cum.Av. Speed
Clas. Gral.

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:30:47

e. 11:32:56
02:32:56
02:32:56
00:02:09
00:02:09
48 /48
00:40:00
15,121

Goal 15,121

Grl. 14,908

25

(*) umero de ases acabou

22,000
12:12:56
13:39:28
13:41:31
01:28:35
04:01:31
00:02:03
00:04:12
56 /58
00:40:00

15,254

15,170

14,906

24

22,000
14:21:31
15:45:18
15:49:32
01:23:47
05:25:18

60 /60

15,755

15,322
15,125

[N

C Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
10 119
11 104
12 102
13 106
14 101
15 109
16 126
17 115
18 120
19 113
20 117
21 105
22 123
23 122
GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112

o

O©CoOoONOOADRWN -~

General Classification

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02:56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

01:50:35
01:50:20
01:21:18
01:21:08
01:06:08
00:46:51
00:46:50
00:46:04
00:44:17
00:44:15
00:40:50
00:37:13
00:23:16
00:23:14
00:12:16
00:11:46
00:11:16
00:10:17
00:10:16
00:10:15
00:00:02
00:00:01




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:10:00

Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE S

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas) /AN

10184023

123 Ademar Costa & |

Helsinquia D’ Iberica

CEIl * / 82,000

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:30:54
11:33:03
02:33:03
02:33:03
00:02:09
00:02:09
48 /44
00:40:00

15,109

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,109
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

14,897
26

22,000
12:13:03
13:39:27
13:41:41
01:28:38
04:01:41
00:02:14
00:04:23
60 / 56
00:40:00

15,278

15,171

14,896

22,000
14:21:41
15:45:17
15:47:44
01:23:36
05:25:17

[N

Cc

o

O©CoOoONOOADRWN -~

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103

' GA121

GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607 22,914 00:06:18 01:50:34
23,197 22,887 00:02:52 01:50:19
20,973 20,164 00:09:25 01:21:17
20,839 20,150 00:08:04 01:21:07
19,399 18,984 00:05:33 01:06:07
17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:46:50
17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:46:49
17,985 17,620 00:05:40 00:46:03
17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:44:16
17,858 17,506 00:05:33 00:44:14
17,432 17,296 00:02:14 00:40:49
17,265 17,078 00:03:07 00:37:12
16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:23:15
16,445 16,288 00:02:53 00:23:13
15,953 15,717 00:04:38 00:12:15
16,517 15,692 00:15:39 00:11:45
15,876 15,667 00:04:08 00:11:15
15,853 15,618 00:04:40 00:10:16
15,862 15,617 00:04:52 00:10:15
15,889 15,617 00:05:24 00:10:14
15,269 15,126 00:03:03 00:00:01
15,332 15,125 00:04:23
15,322 15,125 00:04:12 00:00:01

23,386 00:04:55

20,161 00:07:48

20,472 00:13:03

15,846 00:13:06

14,738 00:13:40

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:10:00

Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE S

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

124 Rui Perelra o

10014675

Aitesse Des Sablons™

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:13:23
11:15:33
02:15:33
02:15:33
00:02:10
00:02:10
60 / 51
00:40:00

17,094

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,094
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

( )Numero e ases acabou

16,82
12

22,000
11:55:33
13:08:49
13:11:40
01:16:07
03:31:40
00:02: 51
00:05:01
64 /60
00:40:00

18,016

17,421

17,008

9

22,000
13:51:40
14:58:27
15:05:16
01:06:47
04:38:27

60 /56

19,765

17,993
17,669

[N

Cc

o

O©CoOoONO O WN -~

23

Dor

118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103
GA121
GA107
' GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04:44:28(3)
04:48:05(3)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02: 56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

01:03:44
01:03:29
00:34:27
00:34:17
00:19:17

00:00:01
00:00:47
00:02:34
00:02: 36
00:06:01
00:09: 38
00:23:35
00:23:37
00:34:35
00:35:05
00:35:35
00:36:34
00:36:35
00: 36: 36
00:46:49
00:46:50
00:46:51




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
17:10:00

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 28

Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average s;&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

XX RAIDE S

NTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEl * /82,000
125 Margarida Ollvelra Soares &

Eclipse Da Camoeira"

Date: 26/01/2019

10025506

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:13:22
11:15:12
02:15:12
02:15:12
00:01:50
00:01:50
60/ 64
00:40:00

17,096

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,096

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

16,864
9

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
11:55:12
13:08:48
13:11:26
01:16:14
03:31:26
00:02:38
00:04:28

60
00:40:00

17,935

17,394

17,027

8

22,000
13:51:26
14:58:28
15:06: 31
01:07:02
04:38:28

60

19,692

17,956
17,668

www.jaquima.es

[N

Cla

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

GA103
GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourenco Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3
04:41:01(3
04:41:03(3
04 44: 28(3

)
)
)
)
05:02:02(3)
05:02:04(3)
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)

)

)

)

)

02:55:51(2
03:47:11(2
04:04:16(2

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607 22,914
23,197 22,887
20,973 20,164
20,839 20,150
19,399 18,984
17,993 17,669
17,956 17,668
17,985 17,620
17,899 17,508
17,858 17,506
17,432 17,296
17,265 17,078
16,449 16,290
16,445 16,288
15,953 15,717
16,517 15,692
15,876 15,667
15,853 15,618
15,862 15,617
15,889 15,617
15,269 15,126
15,332 15,125
15,322 15,125

23,386

20,161

20,472

15,846

14,738

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02: 56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

01:03:45
01:03:30
00:34:28
00:34:18
00:19:18
00:00:01

00:00:46
00:02:33
00:02:35
00:06:00
00:09:37
00:23:34
00:23:36
00:34:34
00:35:04
00:35:34
00:36:33
00:36:34
00:36:35
00:46:48
00:46:49
00:46:50




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:10:00

Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE S

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

10150457

126 Diogo Qgggyalho & |
Garbo

NTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEIl * / 82,000

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:21:39
11:29:00
02:29:00
02:29:00
00:07:21
00:07:21
60 /60
00:40:00

16,096

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,096
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

15,302

22,000
12:09:00
13:28:22
13:36:40
01:27:40
03:56:40
00:08:18
00:15:39
60 /60
00:40:00

16,632

16,288

15,211

WW.Jdquillid.es

22,000
14:16:40
15:33:32
15:46:53
01:16:52
05:13:32

64 / 64

17,173

16,517
15,692

[N

Cc

o

118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
10 119
11 104
12 102
13 106
14 101
15 109
16 126
17 115
18 120
19 113
20 117
105
123
122
GA103

O©CoOoONOOADRWN -~

S GA121
s GA107

GA112
GA114

Dor

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3)
04 44: 28(3)

)

)

)

05 02 02(3
05:02:04(3
05:13:02(3)
05:13:32(3)
05:14:02(3)
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02:56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

01:38:49
01:38:34
01:09:32
01:09:22
00:54:22
00:35:05
00:35:04
00:34:18
00:32:31
00:32:29
00:29:04
00:25:27
00:11:30
00:11:28
00:00:30

00:00:30
00:01:29
00:01:30
00:01:31
00:11:44
00:11:45
00:11:46




W

Average i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h Date: 201 019

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEl* /82,000 10020966
Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h 127 Andre Caewo EX
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Diva S I\/Ilguel
PHASE I”PHASE II*PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
AN, . 4. 1 118 Tana Terberova Lepanto De Guad 03:34:43(3) 23,607 22,914 00:06:18 00:29:27
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:37:94  13:2112 | 5 446 Sofia Garcia Bongoll Lisha D'Arsol 03:34:58(3) 23,197 22.887 00:02:52 00:29:12
Hour of Arrival 10:52:43 12:37:39 14:24:10 3 110 Hugo Muacho Fado 04:04:00(3) 20,973 20,164 00:09:25 00:00:10
. .E7: 1. .20 4 127 Andre Caeiro Diva S. Miguel 04:04:10(3) 20,839 20,150 00:08:04
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:57:14  12:41:12  14:30:34 | 5 4108 | oyrenco Moura Teixei  Exihab Das Verg  04:19:10(3) 19.399 18,984 00:05:33 00:15:00
Time Used 01:57:14  01:03:58  01:02:58 6 124 Rui Pereira Altesse Des Sab ~ 04:38:27(3) 17,993 17,669 00:05:01 00:34:17
' — A4, CAA. 7 125 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo  04:38:28(3) 17,956 17,668 00:04:28 00:34:18
Time Used T. 01:57:14 030112 040410 | ¢ 458 Beatriz Martins Corre Flicka 04:39:14(3) 17,985 17,620 00:05:40 00:35:04
Recovery 00:04:31 00:03:33  06:06:24 9 111 Jose Gongalves Silva PompouligAlLo  04:41:01(3) 17,899 17,508 00:06:08 00:36:51
.- .na 10 119 Joel Marescassier Maleb 04:41:03(3) 17,858 17,506 00:05:33 00:36:53
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:04:31  00:08:04 11 104 RuiLanternas Sintra IL3 04:44:28(3) 17,432 17,296 00:02:14 00:40:18
Pulsations: 64 /60 60 / 56 60 /60 12 102 Ana Maria Barradas Haia De S. Pedr  04:48:05(3) 17,265 17,078 00:03:07 00:43:55
: an. . 13 106 Ana Barbas Fuico 05:02:02(3) 16,449 16,290 00:02:56 00:57:52
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho  I-DA-E 05:02:04(3) 16,445 16,288 00:02:53 00:57:54
Av.Speed Goal 20,228 21,848 20,963 | 15 109 Cristina Lobera Sales Hot Star PL 05:13:02(3) 15,953 15,717 00:04:38 01:08:52
16 126 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:13:32(3) 16,517 15,692 00:15:39 01:09:22
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,228 20,793 20839 | 47 115 Fawzy Alooda Siena IL3 05:14:02(3) 15,876 15,667 00:04:08 071:09:52
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,448 19,868 20,15 | 18 120 Lea Vogler Alika Larzac 05:15:01(3) 15,853 15,618 00:04:40 01:10:51
Clas. Gral 7 6 4 19 113 Javier Gragera Rodrig Quilate MC 38.1 05:15:02(3) 15,862 15,617 00:04:52 01:10:52
' : 20 117 Mariana Gonzalez Pena  Attila De Vallo 05:15:03(3) 15,889 15,617 00:05:24 01:10:53
21 105 Miguel Brasao Guadalupe D'lbe  05:25:16(3) 15,269 15,126 00:03:03 01:21:06
22 123 Ademar Costa Helsinquia D'l 05:25:17(3) 15,332 15,125 00:04:23 01:21:07
1 23 122 Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra Mayo De La Gala 05:25:18(3) 15,322 15,125 00:04:12 01:21:08
GA103 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 03:30:23(3) 23,386 00:04:55
GA121 Jose Pedro Filipe Florac D Iberic 04:04:02(3) 20,161 00:07:48
| GA107 Jaime Magarreiro Fadista Do Regu  02:55:51(2) 20,472 00:13:03
GA112 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De LaEnci  03:47:11(2) 15,846 00:13:06
GA114 Anton Cordoba Perez Meruan 04:04:16(2) 14,738 00:13:40

(*) Ndmero de Fases acabou

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:1

0:00

Number of dorsal: 28
Qualified: 23 (82,14 %) 17,362 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5 (17,86 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average

XX RAIDE S

128 Beatriz Martins Correia El
Flicka

CEl * / 82,000 Km

i&eed | combine Classified Riders 17,362Km/h

NTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

10114957

Date: 26/01/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE III

38,000
09:00:00
11:13:10
11:15:51
02:15:51
02:15:51
00:02:41
00:02:41

56
00:40:00
17,121

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,121
16,783
13

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

22,000
11:55:51
13:08:51
13:11:50
01:15:59
03:31:50
00:02:59
00:05:40
60 /60
00:40:00

18,082

17,462

16,994

10

22,000
13:51:50
14:59:14
15:04: 21
01:07:24
04:39:14

[N

Cc

o

O©COoO NGO WN -~

23

Dor
118
116
110
127
108
124
125
128
111
119
104
102
106
101
109
126
115
120
113
117
105
123
122

| GA103

GA121
GA107
GA112
GA114

Rider
Tana Terberova
Sofia Garcia Bongoll
Hugo Muacho
Andre Caeiro
Lourengo Moura Teixei
Rui Pereira
Margarida Oliveira So
Beatriz Martins Corre
Jose Gongalves Silva
Joel Marescassier
Rui Lanternas
Ana Maria Barradas
Ana Barbas
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Cristina Lobera Sales
Diogo Carvalho
Fawzy Alooda
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Mariana Gonzalez Pena
Miguel Braséo
Ademar Costa
Nuno Luis Sousa Cabra
Luis Miguel Barradas
Jose Pedro Filipe
Jaime Magarreiro
Miguel Rosa Carvalho
Anton Cordoba Perez

Horse
Lepanto De Guad
Lisha D'Arsol
Fado
Diva S. Miguel
Exihab Das Verg
Altesse Des Sab
Eclipse Da Camo
Flicka
Pompoulig Al Lo
Maleb
Sintra IL3
Haia De S. Pedr
Fuico
I-DA-E
Hot Star PL
Garbo
Siena IL3
Alika Larzac
Quilate MC 38.1
Attila De Vallo
Guadalupe D'lbe
Helsinquia D'l
Mayo De La Gala
Fado S. Pedro
Florac D Iberic
Fadista Do Regu
Alma De La Enci
Meruan

Time
03:34:43(3)
03:34:58(3)
04:04:00(3)
04:04:10(3)
04:19:10(3)
04:38:27(3)
04:38:28(3)
04:39:14(3)
04:41:01(3)
04:41:03(3
04:44:28(3
04:48:05(3
05:02:02(3
05:02:04(3
05:13:02(3
05:13:32(3
05:14:02(3
05:15:01(3)
05:15:02(3)
05:15:03(3)
05:25:16(3)
05:25:17(3)
05:25:18(3)
03:30:23(3)
04:04:02(3)
02:55:51(2)
03:47:11(2)
04:04:16(2)

— — N S N S~

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

23,607
23,197
20,973
20,839
19,399
17,993
17,956
17,985
17,899
17,858
17,432
17,265
16,449
16,445
15,953
16,517
15,876
15,853
15,862
15,889
15,269
15,332
15,322

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

22,914
22,887
20,164
20,150
18,984
17,669
17,668
17,620
17,508
17,506
17,296
17,078
16,290
16,288
15,717
15,692
15,667
15,618
15,617
15,617
15,126
15,125
15,125
23,386
20,161
20,472
15,846
14,738

00:06:18
00:02:52
00:09:25
00:08:04
00:05:33
00:05:01
00:04:28
00:05:40
00:06:08
00:05:33
00:02:14
00:03:07
00:02: 56
00:02:53
00:04: 38
00:15:39
00:04:08
00:04:40
00:04:52
00:05:24
00:03:03
00:04:23
00:04:12
00:04:55
00:07:48
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:40

01:04:31
01:04:16
00:35:14
00:35:04
00:20:04
00:00:47
00:00:46

00:01:47
00:01:49
00:05:14
00:08:51
00:22:48
00:22:50
00:33:48
00:34:18
00:34:48
00:35:47
00:35:48
00:35:49
00:46:02
00:46:03
00:46:04




